15 -20 eHee Moamue

3 00 rUGIABMo

MBI _allaMo EDLIOTM G.a106Y Mo. 1357 07-10-2021 - @ aQaslgy

GaldGy OO @0

Shri V Sivankutty
wlhaol @ ole
(ean@allepepav-omoglod aima] aqol)
(ag) (a) ®OWodm:s. demwelomleel 2017-18 @peuM
QIBao RO@d 2021-2022 @RERLIVWM QAUIBAH AUSOD

ealooalspeiwsnsslonl 1 go@d 12 aee

BHOWodBo dembalomI@d 2016-17 @orLuM :ggoq}g@gﬂmﬁ o8 allapdmdle:g6s ageRe ABauqj
QIBo RO@3 2021-22 @RERLIVWM AUBAH- AUED HOTY B o @@l o] @RENINLAOW] E2IBEBTT.
ealo@alepeivasslonl 1 go@d 12 aeowss 6a10@0llBPEPTL Qldia]l@d cuaydem emuoag’
ogao%ﬁglm'a 088 allaPdodl®86S ageRe AUBaUY QA DalcWIUll 5 allaieEUAIGEM. DSERI®
HOMRBGe Tdl 4l 2IcPII6R0? 2017-18 @peLIM QIBate ORI @IMoed 2016-

17 @RRLKYM AUBHUODTT EIWod:SBo
asmwaicmeal allapeiwesglent gomy (oﬂro'l_r%gg

HSle86S afepe Mlenlcd eigpe.

VAU BIadlrvd

lofl



R List of Schools with students - 6th Working Day 2017-18
2nd| 3rd 10th
Manege |1st_[ _St| _St (4th_}5th_|6th_|7th_|8th_|9th_| _St
No code |school name ment |Std] d | d |Std|Std|Std|Std|Std|Std| d | 11 | 12 | Total
1 36201 |Govt. L P School Pela GOVT. 3 5 3 4 00| 0] O 0| O 15
2 36202 |{Govt. L P School Erezha GOVT. 1 1 5 2 0| 0]0)0] 0] O 9
3 36203 |Govt. L P School Kannamangalam GOVT. 15112 | 9 9 0| O 0 0 0 0 45
4 36268 |Govt. L P S Thekkekara GOVT. | 12| 13| 8 9|11 0 0| O 0 0 53
5 36270 |Govt. U P School Anjilipra GOVT. | 10| 14|13 |21])10|10]| 13| O 0 0 91
6 36273 |[Govt. U P School Kunnamangalom GOVT. 6 3 110| 9 9 9 6 0 0 0 52
7 36275 [Govt. U P School Thekkekara GOVT. 4 4 5 4 6 5111] 0 0 0 39
8 36278 {Govt. U P G School Kannamangalom GOVT. 19| 9 | 17|11} 9 3 110| 0 0 0 78
9 36045 |Govt. Boys H S S Kayamkulam GOVT. 0 0 0 0 0| 0 0 ) 82| 92 |112]|420]421] 1127
10 36047 |Govt. Girls HS S Kayamkulam GOVT. 0 0 0 0 |16}22] 21| 54| 63| 58 |241]|240]| 715
11 36050 |Panchayat H S Pathiyoor GOVT. 0 0 0 O [40|56| 68| 72| 74| 82 382
12 36065 |Govt. HS S Ramapuram GOVT. 0 0 0 0 | 65} 77| 77 |120]105| 115 559
13 36401 |Govt. L P School Kayamkulam GOVT. 27138122130 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 117
14 36402 |Govt. L P School Kappil East GOVT. 3 5 4 3 0| O 0 0 0 0 15
15 36403 |Govt. L P School Tayyilthekku GOVT. [ 23}123133|23 0] O 0 0 0 0 102
16 36406 |Govt. L P School Peringala GOVT. 10| 5 8 110 O 0 0 0 0 0 33
17 36407 |Govt. L P School Pullikkanakku GOVT. 11112 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
18 36408 |Govt. L P School Puthiyavila GOVT. [ 35|28 |25|17| O | O 0 0] o0 0 105
19 36409 |Govt. L P School Puthuppally GOVT. | 22113 6 |12l 0| O 0 0] 0 0 53
20 36412 |Govt. L P School Keerikkadu GOVT. 35136145 | 21 { O 0 0 0 0 0 137
21 36413 |Govt. L P G School Pallickal GOVT. 4 4 5 2 0] 0 0 0 0 0 15
22 36414 |Govt. L P G School Eruva GOVT. [ 10} 11| 7 0| O 0| 0] O 0 37
23 36415 |Govt. L P B School Eruva GOVT. | 311353831 O 0 0 0 0 0 135
24 36416 |SRV Govt. L P S Puthuppally North GOVT. 6 3 3 3 ol 0]Jo0| 00 0 15
25 36417 |SRKVLPSEvoorSouth GOVT. 1511516 | 16| O 0 0 0 0 0 62
26 36418 |Govt. SKV L P School Pathiyoor GOVT. 18t 11) 10| 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 42
27 36454 |Govt. Town U P School Kayamkulam GOVT. 47 1 3946|4650} 45161 O 0 0 334
28 36455 [Model U P School Pallickal GOVT. 5 3 2 9 5 6 3 0 0 0 33
29 36457 |KNM G UPS Puthuppally GOVT. 6 9 (11{13|13|10|16| 0] O 0 78
30 36458 |Govt. U P School Puthuppally North GOVT. |12 |21({12}14|13}13]|21{01] 0 0 106




Y.

31 36459 |Govt. U P School Krishnapuram GOVT. 31127119 28{24]20| 26| 0 0 0 175
32 36460 |Govt. U P School Madampil GOVT. | 42|48 | 32(31({22|19]23]| 0o 0 0 217
33 36461 |Govt. U P School Kayamkulam GOVT. 0 0 0 O |41)46( 64| 0 0 0 151
34 36501 |TECHNICAL HS KRISHNAPURAM GOVT. 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 |110|110([123 343
35 36011 |High School Chettikulangara AIDED 0 0 0 0 1104|167(149|182|175|171[116{112| 1176
36 36055 |V SSHSKoippallikaranma AIDED 0 0 0 O |41157|66| 83|82 99 428
37 36242 |L P School Erezha North AIDED | 19| 35| 44 | 45| O 0 0 0 0 0 143
38 36243 |L P School Kaitha South AIDED 9114116 10| O 0 0 0 0 0 49
39 36244 |L P School Kannamangalam North AIDED 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
40 36245 |L P School Koippallikaranma AIDED 9116114126 O 0 0 0 0 0 65
41 36253 |M S CL P School Kadavoor AIDED 9 ]110]| 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
42 36281 |S N U P School Kadavoor AIDED | 11} 12| 10| 10| 22}125] 16| 0O 0 0 106
43 36282 |U P School Erezha AIDED | 18 | 2313214149 |50{391{ 0 0 0 252
44 36003 |CMSHSKattanam AIDED 0 0 0 O 39|43 | 47| 62| 60 65 316
45 36046 |St. Mary's G H S S Kayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 |280|287]297|324|319] 333 1840
46 36048 |SV HS Kayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 |118| 99 {1071129]| 144 145 742
47 36049 |S KV HSPathiyoor AIDED 0 0 0 O | 32147 | 48| 40| 42| 52 261
48 36051 |MSMHSSKayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 O [ 43|43 49| 70| 75 |100|523|534| 1437
49 36052 |Kopparethu H SS Puthiavila AIDED 9 7 | 16|12 | 5359|6987 |124]145]117|106| 804
S0 36053 |NRP MHSSKayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 | 62| 77 74 |134]165|156|218(223| 1109
51 36054 |High School Koippallikaranma AIDED 0 0 0] O |13 8 {29}40| 51 51 192
52 36056 |RVSMHSSPrayar AIDED 0 0 0 0 |136[167|191|270|269|270| 240|240 1783
53 36057 |CM S HS Puthuppally AIDED 0 0 0 O | 61|51)]56]| 64| 64|55 351
54 36058 |V M H S Krishnapuram AIDED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 83 101 96 |112|114| 506
55 36059 |NSSHSPullikkanakku AIDED 0 0 0 O [ 62| 53] 60| 9 |113| 72 450
56 36060 |Capt. NPP MV HSSKattachira AIDED 0 0] 0 0|22 36(39]37|53(52]49] 50| 338
57 36070 |PKKSMHSSKayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 74| 58 | 65[233{233| 663
58 36419 |CM S L P School Kappil AIDED | 15| 18 { 15| 15| O 0 0 0| O 0 63
59 36420 |CMSLP School Mankuzhy AIDED [ 14| 14| 6 | 16| O 0 0 0 0 0 50
60 36421 |CM S L P School Puthuppally AIDED | 21|34 |35(33}{ 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
61 36422 |MSMLPGSchool Kattanam AIDED 6 9 4 7 0] 0 0 0 0 0 26
62 36423 |B1L P School Elippakulam AIDED [ 3120 23| 18| O 0 0 0 0 0 92
63 36424 |L P School Kattachira AIDED | 15] 2117133} O 0 0 0 0 0 86
64 36425 |L P School Pallickal Naduvilemuri ADED (17121114127 0| 0] 0] 01} 0 0 63
65 36426 |L P School Mankuzhy South AIDED 24118113121 ) © 0 0 0 0 0 76
66 36427 |[FGMMSCLPSBharanicavu AIDED | 11| 10| 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 33




67 36428 |PKM ML PSElippakulam AIDED 3 1 1 1 0] O 0 0 0| O 6

68 36429 [M S ML P School Kayamkulam AIDED 16 | 17 9 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 61

69 36430 |CSLPSchoolPeringala AIDED 9 8 9 9 O O0]| O c|lo] O 35
70 36431 |Chithiravilasom L P School Pallickal AIDED 6 6 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
71 36432 |RV L P School Krishnapuram AIDED 51313130000 O0]O 14
72 36433 |L P School Cheravally AIDED {13} 9 (16| 22| 0O | O | O o0 O 60
73 36434 [L'P School Njavakkadu AIDED 34 3522|119 O 0 0 0 0 0 110
74 36435 ([Moh. L P School Eruva east AIDED | 14| 13| 9 (13| O 0 0 0 0 0 49
75 36436 |L P School Nadakkavu AIDED |32} 32|35]32| 0] 0 oo o] O 131
76 36437 |Devaswom L P S Moolasseril AIDED (201 20| 16} 19| © 0 0 0 0 0 75
77 36438 |L P School Mukundavilasam AIDED 19|12} 13} 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
78 36439 |L P School Pullukulangara AIDED 4 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
79 36447 |M G M L P School Karuvattumkuzhy AIDED 22| 26| 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0] 63
80 36449 (L P S Arattukulangara AIDED 24 1171181141 O 0 0 0 0 0 73
81 36450 {M M K M L P School Pathiyoorkala AIDED 15| 12| 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
82 36462 |Aiswaryapradayini U P School Keerikkadu AIDED 5 5 6 8 8 16| 11| O 0 0 59
83 36463 |U P School Elippakulam AIDED 7 1193840 50]43|39| 0 0| 0 236
84 36464 |M T U P School Kattanam AIDED | 17 (16| 20| 20| 20| 31|16 O 0| 0 140
85 36465 |Chooloor U P School Puthuppally AIDED 0 0 0 Ol 15|)19|]10(| O 0 0 44
86 36466 |HHYS M U P School Kuttitheruvu AIDED |46 48 | 53 | 57|47 |60]59]| O 0 0 370
87 36467 |U P School Puthiyavila AIDED 0 0 0 O]15] 12111 G| O 0 38
88 36468 |N RV U P School Vetticode AIDED 9 3112 7 112{16] 9 0 0 0 68
89 36469 [N N M U P School Kappil East AIDED 0 0 0] 044144147 0O | O | O 135
90 36263 |Amala E M L P School Erezha UNAIDED| 8 | 13| 13| 22| O 0 0 0 0 0 56

St John s HSS Nursery and Primary

91 36297 |[School Mattom UNAIDED| 94 |122]107|122| O 0 ol 0]l 0] O 445
92 36071 |KIT English H S Kareelakulangara UNAIDED| 69 | 104 82 | 69 | 57 | 57 | 62 | 71| 62 | 45 678
93 36451 [Majlis E M School Kayamkulam UNAIDED| 55| 52 | 54 | 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 228
94 36453 [St. Mary's E M School Kayamkulam UNAIDED| 167|199 172|261} O 0 0 0 0 0 799
95 36472 |[Mahatma E M School Kattanam UNAIDED| O 0] 0 0112124 O 0 0 56
96 36473 |[S N Vidyapeedom Kayamkulam UNAIDED| 106} 70| 93 | 97 | 92| 78| 84| O 0 0 620
97 36502 [R.V.S.M L.P.S PRAYAR UNAIDED| 77 | 73 | 104|111| © 0 0|1 0] 0 0 365
98 Govt. VHSS Krishnapuram GOVT. 56| 60| 116
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List of Schools with students - 6th Working Day 2018-19

SCHOOL Manege| 1st_|2nd_| 3rd_| 4th_| Sth_|6th_| 7th_|8th_|9th_| 10th

CODE school_name ment | Std | Std | Std | Std | Std | Std | Std Std- Std |_Std| 11 12 |Total

1 36202{Govt. L P School Erezha GOVT. 5 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
2 36201|Gouvt. L P School Pela GOVT. 5 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
3 36402|Govt. L P School Kappil East GOVT. 3 5 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
4 36413|Govt. L P G School Pallickal GOVT. 8 4 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
5 36416|S RV Govt. L P S Puthuppally North GOVT. ) 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
6 36455|Model U P School Pallickat GOVT. 5 7 3 2 7 4 6 0 0 0 34
7 36406|Govt. L P School Peringala GOVT. 11 | 12 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 37
8 36275|Govt. U P School Thekkekara GOVT. 7 6 4 5 5 6 6 0 0 0 39
9 36407|Govt. L P School Pullikkanakku GOVT. 11 10 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0] 41
10 36268|Govt. L P S Thekkekara GOVT. 7 12 { 13 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 50
11 36273|Govt. U P School Kunnamangalom GOVT. 9 5 4 9 8 7 9 0 0 0 51
12 36414{Govt. L P G School Eruva GOVT. 20} 14 | 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 55
13 36203|Govt. L P School Kannamangalam GOVT. 14 | 17 | 18 | 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
14 36409|Govt. L P School Puthuppally GOVT. 18 | 22 | 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
15 36417|SRKV LPSEvoor South GOVT. 13117 | 15| 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
16 36418|Govt. S KV L P School Pathiyoor GOVT. 16 | 25| 13 | 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 64
17 36270|Govt. U P School Anjilipra GOVT. 20 9 14 | 12 | 20 9 10 0 0 0 94
18 36457{K N M G U P S Puthuppally GOVT. 18 | 14 | 14 | 15} 15| 12 { 10 0 0 0 98
19 36458|Govt. U P School Puthuppally North GOVT. 17 } 13 | 21| 14 | 13 | 14 | 13 0 0 0 105
20 36403|Govt. L P School Tayyilthekku GOVT. 27 | 27 | 22 | 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
21 36278|Govt. U P G School Kannamangalom |GOVT. 18 1 26 | 20 | 21 | 18 | 12 4 0 0 0 119
22 36401|Govt. L P School Kayamkulam GOVT. 34 1 24 | 35| 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 125
23 36408|Govt. L P School Puthiyavila GOVT. 32 { 37 | 37 | 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 133
24 36415|Govt. L P B School Eruva GOVT. 40 | 40 { 35 | 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 155
25 36412{Govt. L P Schoot Keerikkadu GOVT. 37 | 38 | 44 | 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 167
26 36461|Govt. U P School Kayamkulam GOVT. 0 0 0 0 72 | 43 | 57 0 0 0 172
27 36460|Govt. U P School Madampil GOVT. 37 { 41 | 51 | 36 | 31 | 22| 18 0 0 0 236
28 36047|Govt. Girls HS S Kayamkulam GOVT. 0 0 0 0 17 | 22| 28 | 56 | 58 | 65 | 238 | 241| 725
29 36045|Govt. Boys H S S Kayamkulam GOVT. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 | 100§ 103 | 420 | 420(1124
30 36459|Govt. U P School Krishnapuram GOVT. 56 | 49| 46 | 34 | 50 | 34 | 30 0 0 0 299

)\ 1 A i




TECHNICAL HS KRISHNAPURAM

31 36501 GOVT. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 110 110 110 330
32 36454|Govt. Town U P School Kayamkulam  |GOVT. 41 | 54 | 45| 54 | 50 | 52 | 43 0| 0 0 339
33 36050{Panchayat H S Pathiyoor GOVT. 0 0 0 0 50 {43 |1 60| 73| 65 | 72 363
34 36065{Govt. H S S Ramapuram GOVT. 0 0 0 0 53 | 73} 80 | 96 | 128 | 109 539
35 36011|High School Chettikulangara AIDED 12 | 10| 11 | 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 120 116| 285
36 36055{V S S H S Koippallikaranma AIDED 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
37 36242|L P School Erezha North AIDED 11 9 23 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
38 36243|L P School Kaitha South AIDED 8 7 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
39 36244|L P School Kannamangalam North AIDED 8 15 14 | 11 17 § 23 | 23 0 0 0 111
40 36245]|L P School Koippallikaranma AIDED 18 28 16 32 36 45 44 0 0 0] 219
41 36253|M S C L P School Kadavoor AIDED 0 0 0 0 50 | 46 | 50 | 67 | 64 | 58 335
4?2 36281({S N U P School Kadavoor AIDED 0 0 0 0 | 310} 314 322|329 321} 311 1907
43 36282|U P School Erezha AIDED 0 0 0 0 66 | 124 97 | 103 | 130 144 664
44 36003{C M S HS Kattanam AIDED 0 0 0 0 34 40 45 50 51 41 261
45 36046(St. Mary's G H S S Kayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 39 | 42| 48 | 55| 73 | 79 336
46 36048{S V H S Kayamkulam AIDED 24 12 7 18 32 62 65 | 109 | 96 | 127 552
47 36049|S KV H S Pathiyoor AIDED 0 0 0 0 75 84 | 108 | 149 | 144 | 167 727
48 36051(M SM H S S Kayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 12 14 6 36 36 | 46 | 526 523|1199
49 36052 |Kopparethu H SS Puthiavila AIDED 0 0 0 0 | 151|165 188 | 279|292 278 | 117 | 117|1587
50 36053|N RP M HSS Kayamkulam AIDED 0 0 0 0 43 | 65 | 59 | 69 | 67 | 63 | 236| 218] 820
51 36054|High School Koippallikaranma AIDED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 | 96 | 101 275
52 36056|R VS MHSS Prayar AIDED | O 0 0 O {80 | 76 | 67 | 108 82 | 104 | 240 | 240( 997
53 36057|C M S H S Puthuppally AIDED 0 0 0 0 33 24| 37| 48 | 40 | 56 238
54 36058|V M H S Krishnapuram AIDED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 94 65 | 114 | 112| 441
55 36059|N S S H S Pullikkanakku AIDED 19 | 16 | 19 | 16 0 0] 0 0 0 0 70
56 36060|Capt. NP P MV H S S Kattachira AIDED 17 | 13 | 15 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 49| 152
57 36070{P KKSMHS S Kayamkulam AIDED 22 1 29| 36 | 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 222 233| 582
58 36419|C M S L P School Kappil AIDED 4 7 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
59 36420|C M S L P School Mankuzhy AIDED 25 1 35| 24 | 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 110
60 36421|CM S L P School Puthuppally AIDED 8 16 24 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
61 36422 |St. Stephen's LP School Kattanam AIDED 17 { 15| 21 | 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
62 36423|B I L P School Elippakulam AIDED 27 27 18 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
63 36424{L P School Kattachira AIDED 16 16 12 10 0 0 0 0 __0_ 0 54
64 36425|L P School Pallickal Naduvilemuri AIDED 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0] 0] o0 6
65 36426|L P School Mankuzhy South AIDED 9 17 | 18 | 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 57




66 36427{F GM M S CL P S Bharanicavu AIDED 9 8 10 g 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
67 36428[P KM M L P S Elippakulam AIDED 7 6 5 ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
68 36429|M S M L P School Kayamkulam AIDED 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
69 36430|CS L P School Peringala AIDED 21 16 9 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
70 36431|Chithiravilasom L P School Pallickal AIDED 34 | 38| 39| 21 0] 0] 0 0 0 0 132
71 36432|R V L P School Krishnapuram AIDED 15| 14 | 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 52
72 36433|L P School Cheravally AIDED 32 1 32| 35| 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 132
73 36434|L P School Njavakkadu AIDED 13 ] 20| 21 | 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
74 36435|Moh. L P Schoo! Eruva east AIDED 21 | 18 | 13 | 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
75 36436|L P School Nadakkavu AIDED 3 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
76 36437|Devaswom L P S Moolasseril AIDED 16 | 19 | 26 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
77 36438|L P School Mukundavilasam AIDED 23 | 28 | 17 | 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
78 36439|L P School Pullukulangara AIDED 17 ] 12 | 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 46
79 36447{M G M L P School Karuvattumkuzhy  |AIDED 11 6 5 8 8 8 14 0 0 0 60
80 36449|L P S Arattukulangara AIDED 19 | 10 | 21| 41 | 36 | 48 | 41 0 0 0 216
81 36450/M M K M L P School Pathiyoorkala AIDED 29 | 24 | 19| 25 | 28 | 21 | 33 0 0 0 179
82 36462|Aiswaryapradayini U P School Keerikkad AIDED 0 0 0 0 14 | 15 | 19 0 0 0] 48
83 36463|U P School Elippakulam AIDED 41 | 49 | 50 | 54 | 59 | 43 | 57 0 0 0 353
84 36464|M T U P School Kattanam AIDED 0 0 0 0 13 ] 13 | 12 0 0 0 38
85 36465|Chooloor U P School Puthuppally AIDED 18 8 4 11 8 15 | 15 0 0 0 79
86 36466|H H Y S M U P School Kuttitheruvu AIDED 0 0 0 0 40 | 42 | 41 0 0 0 123
87 36467|U P School Puthiyavila AIDED 0 0 0 13 | 13 | 12 0 0 0 38 76
88 36468|N RV U P School Vetticode AIDED 8 4 11 8 15 15 0 0 0 61 122
89 36469|{N N M U P School Kappil East AIDED 0 0 0 40 | 42 | 41 0 0 0 | 123 246
S0 36263|Amala E M L P School Erezha UNAIDE] 8 4 10 | 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
91 36297|St John s HSS Nursery and Primary SCHUNAIDEOQ 71 | 82 | 94 | 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 324
92 36071|KIT English H S Kareelakulangara UNAIDE[] 76 | 112 95| 79 | 86 | 65 | 63 | 76 | 85 | 58 795
93 36451{Majlis E M School Kayamkulam UNAIDED 54 | 54 | 58 | 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
94 36453|St. Mary's E M School Kayamkulam UNAIDEQ 134} 1741199 | 175| O 0 0 0 0 0 682
95 36472{Mahatma E M School Kattanam UNAIDEQ O 0 0 0 14 ) 14 | 17 0 0 0 45
96 364731S N Vidyapeedom Kayamkulam UNAIDED 94 | 97 | 67 | 94 | 85 | 82 | 66 0 0 0 585
97 36502{R.V.S.M L.P.S PRAYAR UNAIDEQ 63 | 74 | 74 | 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 310
98 Govt. VHSS Krishnapuram GOVT. 59 | 56 | 115
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List of Schools with students - 6th Working Day 2019-20

School School 1st_S| 2nd_ |3rd_S|4th_S|5th_S|6th_S|7th_S|8th_S|9th S|10th_
Sl.No. [code School name Type td Std td td td td td td td Std 11 12 |TOTAL
Governme
1 36045{Govt. Boys H S S Kayamkulam [nt 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 73 109 106 427 420 | 1135
Governme
2 36047|Govt. Girls HS S Kayamkulam |nt 0 0 0 0 15 16 32 77 58 57 225 238 718
Governme
3 36050|Panchayat H S Pathiyoor nt 0 0 0 0 46 56 48 74 75 65 364
Governme
q 36065|Govt. HS S Ramapuram nt o] 0 0 0 58 58 82 110 102 128 538
Governme
5 36201|Govt. L P School Pela nt 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Governme
6 36202{Govt. L P School Erezha nt 5 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Govt. L P School Governme
7 36203[Kannamangalam nt 15 16 17 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 66
Govt. L P Girls School Governme
8 36222|Thekkekara nt 2 3 2 4 0 ] 0 0 0 0 11
Governme
9 36268|Govt. L P S Thekkekara nt 13 8 10 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 52
Governme )
10 36270|Govt. U P School Anjilipra nt 8 21 14 14 12 19 10 0 0 0 98
Govt. U P School Governme
11 36273|Kunnamangalom nt 12 8 6 3 12 7 7 o] 0 0 55
Governme
12 36275|Govt. U P School Thekkekara [nt 4 9 6 6 8 5 5 0 0 0 43
Govt. U P G School Governme
13 . 36278|Kannamangalom nt 16 24 30 27 25 21 13 0 0 0 156
Governme
14 36401|Govt. L P School Kayamkulam |nt 29 37 33 a6 0 0 0 0 0 0 145
Governme
15 36402|Govt. L P School Kappil East nt 0 1 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Governme
16 36403|Govt. L P School Tayyilthekku [nt 27 28 31 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 113
Govt. L P School Governme
17 36404i{Thevalappuram nt 37 38 49 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 160




D

Governme

18 36406|Govt. L P School Peringala nt 12 11 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
Governme

19 36407{Govt. L P School Pullikkanakku |nt 15 16 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
Governme

20 36408|Govt. L P School Puthiyavila nt 39 40 43 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 161
Governme

21 36409(Govt. L P Schoo!l Puthuppally |nt 10 19 21 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
Governme

22 36412|Govt. L P School Keerikkadu nt 43 41 44 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
Governme

23 36413|Govt. L P G School Pallickal nt 11 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
Governme

24 36414|Govt. L P G School Eruva nt 24 24 17 16 0 0 0 0 o] 0 81
Governme

25 36415{Govt. L P B School Eruva nt 55 44 44 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 182
SRV Govt. L P S Puthuppally |[Governme

26 36416|North nt 5 4 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 20
Governme

27 36417(SRKV LPSEvoor South nt 22 14 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
Govt. SK V L P School Governme

28 36418|Pathiyoor nt 22 20 30 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
Govt. Town U P School Governme

29 36454{Kayamkulam nt 44 49 59 50 73 55 52 0 0 0 382
Governme

30 36455|Model U P School Pallickal nt 5 4 7 2 2 8 4 0 0 0 32
Governme

31 36457|K N M G U P S Puthuppally nt 16 17 14 15 17 15 11 0 0 0 105
Govt. U P School Puthuppally |Governme

32 36458|North nt 24 16 12 20 17 14 14 0 0 0 117
Governme

33 36459{Govt. U P School Krishnapuram{nt 74 69 64 58 70 58 40 0 0 0 433
Governme

34 36460{Govt. U P School Madampil nt 34 41 a6 51 35 29 19 0 0 0 255
Governme

35 36461|Govt. U P School Kayamkulam |nt 0 0 0 0 46 74 52 0 0 0 172
TECHNICALH S Governme

36 36501 (KRISHNAPURAM nt 0 0 0] t] 0 ] 0 120 110 120 350

37 36003(C M S H S Kattanam Aided 0] 0 0 0 28 57 55 79 71 65 355




38 36011|High School Chettikulangara Aided 0 0 0 0 113 125 131 221 182 192 116 120 1200
39 36046(St. Mary's G H S S Kayamkulam|Aided 0 0 0 0 207 341 334 345 332 323 1882
40 36048|S V H S Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 44 72 112 80 92 137 537
41 36049(S K V H S Pathiyoor Aided 0 0 0 0 35 47 40 43 52 a6 263
42 36051|M S M H S S Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 33 39 41 43 54 59 487 526 | 1282
43 36052|Kopparethu HS S Puthiavila Aided 19 29 17 12 a7 47 72 112 103 98 105 117 778
44 36053[NRPMHSS Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 77 91 107 191 156 147 213 236 | 1218
45 36054 High School Koippallikaranma |Aided 0 0 0 0 S 12 13 7 29 36 102
46 36055{V S S H S Koippallikaranma Aided 0 0 0 0 47 59 53 77 97 87 420
47 36056(/RVSMHSS Prayar Aided 0 0 0 0 131 180 184 246 297 296 249 240 | 1823
48 36057|C M S H S Puthuppally Aided 0 0 0 0 49 54 67 72 70 66 378
49 36058|V M H S Krishnapuram Aided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 101 36 107 114 493
50 36059|N S S H S Pullikkanakku Aided 0 0 0 0 60 80 82 121 103 81 527
Capt. NPPMVHSS
51 36060(|Kattachira V Aided 0 0 0 0 22 37 24 47 a6 35 42 49 302
52 36070{P KKS M HS S Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 75 92 223 222 660
53 36242{L P School Erezha North Aided 34 40 31 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 154
54 36243|L P School Kaitha South Aided 10 12 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 41
L P School Kannamangalam
55 36244|North Aided 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
56 36245|L P School Koippallikaranma Aided 3 10 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
57 36253|M S C L P School Kadavoor Aided 8 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
58 36281|S N U P School Kadavoor Aided 12 8 17 14 17 20 23 0 0 0 111
59 36282|U P School Erezha Aided 21 23 32 21 34 37 40 0 0 0 208
60 36419|C M S L P School Kappil Aided 16 19 17 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
61 36420{C M S L P School Mankuzhy Aided 7 17 10 15 0 0 0 0 49
62 364211C M S L P School Puthuppally [Aided 35 31 28 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 133
St. Stephen's LP School
63 36422{Kattanam Aided 4 4 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 23
64 36423|B 1 L P School Elippakulam Aided 32 31 39 27 0 0 0 0 0 129
65 36424|L P School Kattachira Aided 15 10 17 24 0 0 0 0 0 66
L P School Pallickal
66 36425(Naduvilemuri Aided 17 14 18 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 70




\P

67 36426|L P School Mankuzhy South Aided 20 25 27 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
68 36427(FGM M S CLPSBharanicavu [Aided 20 22 25 17 4] 0 0 0 0 0 84
69 36428(P KM M L P S Elippakulam Aided 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
70 36423(M S M L P School Kayamkulam |Aided 11 12 17 22 |0 0 0 0 0 0 62
71 36430{C S L P School Peringala Aided 9 9 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
Chithiravilasom L P School
72 36431}Pallickal Aided 5 7 6 S 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
73 36432(R V L P School Krishnapuram |Aided (o] 0 0 0 0 0 8
74 36433iL P Schoo! Cheravally Aided ] 14 20 17 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
75 36434}L P School Njavakkadu Aided 34 37 38 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 145
76 36435/Moh. L P School Eruva east Aided 8 16 12 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
77 36436(L P School Nadakkavu Aided 33 32 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 135
78 36437)Devaswom L P S Moolasserit  |Aided 16 14 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
79 36438|L P School Mukundavilasam Aided 19 22 18 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
80 36439;L P School Puliukulangara Aided 4 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
M G M LP Schoot
81 36447 Karuvattumkuzhy Aided 17 12 16 23 0 0 0 0 68
82 36448|S K V L P School Eruva East Aided 15 22 35 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
83 36449|L P S Arattukulangara Aided 22 15 32 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
M MKMLP School
84 36450{Pathiyoorkala Aided 11 15 12 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Aiswaryapradayini U P School
85 36462{Keerikkadu Aided 10 9 7 7 13 7 8 0 0 0 61
86 36463|U P School Elippakulam Aided 11 31 17 32 39 39 50 0 0 0 219
87 36464|M T U P School Kattanam Aided 19 33 27 24 34 28 21 0 0 0 186
Chooloor U P School
88 36465)Puthuppally Aided 0 0 0 0 13 13 15 0 0 0 41
HHYSM U P School
89 36466|Kuttitheruvu Aided 52 48 51 55 69 60 45 0 0 0 380
90 36467|U P School Puthiyavila Aided 0 0 0 0 14 13 13 0 0 0 40
91 36468(N R V U P School Vetticode Aided 20 20 9 7 12 8 13 o] 0 0 89
92 36469{N N M U P School Kappil East [Aided 0 0 0 0 44 41 43 0 0 0 128
93 36470(B | U P School Elippakulam Aided 0 0 o] 0 26 16 23 0 0 0 65




Unaided
KIT EnglishHS Recognise
94 36071|Kareelakulangara d 24 86 111 89 79 86 63 66 70 81 755
Unaided
Recognise
95 36263{Amala E M L P School Erezha |d 6 7 S 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Unaided
St John s HSS Nursery and Recognise
96 36297 Primary School Mattom d 20 63 71 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 221
Unaided
Recognise
97 36451(Maijlis E M School Kayamkulam|d 63 56 55 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 229
Unaided
St. Mary's E M School Recognise
98 36453|Kayamkulam d 136 131 179 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 648
Unaided
Mahatma E M School Recognise
99 36472|Kattanam d 0 0 0 0 14 5 13 0 0 0 32
Unaided
S N Vidyapeedom Recognise
100 36473 |Kayamkulam d 54 85 84 63 78 78 69 0 0 0 511
Unaided
Recognise
101 36502|R.V.S.M L.P.S PRAYAR d 73 56 73 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 277
102 Govt. VHSS Krishnapuram GOVT. 47 58 105
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) ‘ List of Schools with students - 6th Working Day 2020-21
S : finance_t
. ype_nam |1st_S| 2nd_ |3rd_S|4th_S 5th_S |6th_S|7th_s|8th_S|oth_S{10th_ TOTAL
SL no zhool_coc school_name e td | Std | td td td td td td td Std | 11 ] 12
1 36011 High School Chettlkulangara o _Aidedr 0 0 o 0 116 153 | 139 184 224 186 110 . 116 1228
5 36055 VSSHSKoippaliikaranma Aided 0 | O L o 0 . 37,52 Tes 73 76 %5 © 308
3 36242 LPSchool Erezha North Aided 35 | 42 45 37 0 [ 0 .0 0 o O 159
4 36243 L P School Kaitha South Aided 15 ) 12 0 18 12 o 0 0 0 0 0 57
35244 LPSchool Kannamangalam North Aded 4 103 4 40 o0 0 0 0 15
6 36245 L P School Konpp_alhkaranma _Aid(_e_d_ 6 5 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 35
7 36253 M S CLP School Kadavoor Aded 5 .5 9 © o .0 0 0 0 S0 ' 25
g 36281 SN U P School Kadavoor Aided s u 8 14 u 1 ‘"'19 -0 0 O 92
g 36282 U P School Erezha Aided 3 18 20 33 25 32 "33 0o O 0 164
10 36003 CMSHS Kattanam Aided o o 0 0 47 3 67 79 8 67 375
11 36046 St.Mary'sG HSS Kayamkulam _.Aivded ) 0 0 0 0 209 229 - 346 340 339 317 1780
12 36048 SV HSKayamkulam Aided ‘o o o o0 & s1 71 100 78 90 452
13 36049 S KV HS Pathiyoor __Aided B 0 0 o 0o 37 43 '_ 51 44 - 42 SS 272
14 36051 MSMHSS Kayamkulam ‘Anded 0 0 0 0 54 43 50 _ 46 54 53 482 487 1269
15 36052 Kopparethu H SS Puthiavila  Aided 21,21 33 19, 42 sa 58 116 109 103 105 105 786
16 36053 _NRPMHSSKayamkulam _Aided 0 "0 0 0 74 & o8 153 196 152 197 213 1170
17 36054 High School_K__onppal_h}_aranma Alded< 0 0 0 0 8 s 13 15 726 74
18 36056 RVSMHSSPrayar Aided 0 . 0 1 0 0 129 144 192 216 239 299 220 249 1688
19 36057 CMSH S Puthuppavlly ‘Aldgd o L 0 0 0 64 . 51 54 76 77 69 391
20 36058 VM H S Krishnapuram ‘Aided -0 -0 0 0 o 0 0o 82 100 105 110 107 504
51 36059 NSSHSPullikkanakku Aided o o o o 56 75 90 115 119 102 557
22 36060 Capt. NPPMV HSS Kattachira Alded 0 0 0 0 32 25 39 33 41 51 56 42 319
53 36070 PKKSMHSSKayamkulam Aided O 0 0 0 o o 0 4 61 89 207 223 628
24 36419 CMSLP School Kappil ‘Aided 12 17 20V o o o o 0o 0 ' 66
25 36420 CMSLP School Mankuzhy Aided 16 9 19 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
26 36421 CMSLP School PuthuppaHy ‘Aided - 26 39 40 36 [ 0 0 0 o O 141
27 36422 St Stephens LP Schoo| Kattanam Alded N 3 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 o 0 18
28 36423 Bl L P School Ellppaku|am A _Ald_ed 21 33 34 a1 0 0 0 0 0 0 129
29 36424 L P School Kattachira Aided 10 18 11 23 0 o © 0 0 0 62
30 36425 L P School Palhckal Naduwlemun AAided . 1_3 3 18 14 18 0 0 0 _ 0 0 0 63
31 36426 _L P§chool Mankuzhy South AAided 19 23 29 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 97
32 36427 FGMMSCLP SBharanicavu . Aided 18 22 23 2 o o O 0 0 0 88




33

+ 35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

36429

+36430

36431
36432
36433
36434
36435
36436
36437
36438
36439
36447
36448
36449
36450
36462
36463
36464
36465
36466
36467
36468
36469
36470
36201
36202
36203
36222
36268
36270
36273
36275
36278
36045
36047
36050

M 'S M L P School Kayamkulam
CS L P School Peringala
Chithiravilasom L P School Pallickal
R V L P School Krishnapuram

L P School Cheravally

L P School Njavakkadu

Moh. L P School Eruva east

L P School Nadakkavu

Devaswom L P S Moolasseril

L P School Mukundavilasam

L P Schoo! Pullukulangara

M G M L P School Karuvattumkuzhy
S KV L P School Eruva East

L P S Arattukulangara

M M K M L P School Pathiyoorkala
Aiswaryapradayini U P School Keerikkadu
U P School Elippakulam

M T U P School Kattanam
Chooloor U P School Puthuppally
HHYS M U P School Kuttitheruvu
U P School Puthiyavila

N R V U P School Vetticode

N N M U P School Kappil East

B | U P School Elippakulam

Govt. L P School Pela

Govt. L P School Erezha

Govt. L P School Kannamangalam
GLPS THEKKEKARA NORTH

Govt. L P S Thekkekara

Govt. U P School Anjilipra

Govt. U P School Kunnamangalom
Govt. U P School Thekkekara

G U P S KANNAMANGALAM

Govt. Boys HS S Kayamkulam
Govt. Girls H S S Kayamkulam
Panchayat H S Pathiyoor

Aided

Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided

Aided

Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided

Aided

Aided
Aided

Aided

Aided

Aided
Aided
Aided -
Governme:
Governme
Governmet
Governme
Governme
Governme
Governme:
Governme
Governme
Governme:

Governme

Governme

13

w

20
39
15
21
14
14

21
23
20
11

13
11

39

19

O
18

o)}

19
38
15
32
21
21

16
34
28
12

20
28

56
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112
63
72

383
221

427
225

63
31
20
14
77
154
53
117
68
78
17
67
93
86
50
62
200
177
44
391
44
95
138
67
9
15
66
15
50
99
63
57
194
1098
729
364




69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

36065 Govt.H'SSRamapuram Goverrme 0 0 0 O 72 - 63 58 116 113 104
36401 :Govt L P School Kayamkulam Governme 21 32 35 35 O , 0 o o o0 0o
36402 Govt. L P School Kappil East Governme 4 1 1 6 0 } 0 0 0 0 0]
36403 Govt. L P School Tayyilthekku Governme 27 27 29 33 0 |/ 0 o 0 0O O
36404 'Govt. L P School Thevalappuram Governme 39 38 41 44 0 1l 0o o o 0 0
36406 Govt. L P School Peringala Governme, 16 . 15 14 13 0 1 0 o 0 0 O
36407 Govt. L P School Pullikkanakku Governme, 18 | 18 20 21 0 . 0 0o o0 O 0
36408 Govt. L P School Puthiyavila Governme| 44 i 43 ., 47 39 0 0O 0 0 0 0
36409 ‘Govt L PSchooI Puthuppally Governme: 13 | 12 17 19 0 0 o0 0 0 0
36412 Gout. L P School Keerikkadu Governme: 38 | 42 - 47 4 0 .0 0 o0 O 0
36413 GLPS PALLICKAL _Governme 4 - 12 s 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
36414 GLPS ERUVA WEST Governme, 22 24 23 17 0O 0O 0 0 O 0O
36415 GLPSERUVASOUTH Governmel 51 57 43 46 0 0O 0 0 0O 0
36416 SRV Govt. LP S Puthuppally North AGoveArnrr]ei“ 3 5 4 5 0 0 0 0o 0 0
36417 SRKVLPS Evoor South ‘Governmei 22 22 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
36418 Govt. SKVLP School Pathiyoor Governme; 37 21 21 30 v 0 0 0 0 0 0
36454 Govt. Town U P School Kayamkulam »_Goye_rnme? 56 51 56 61 67 77 59 0 0 0
36455 Model U P School Pallickal ~ Governme 2 7 4 9 32 8 0 0 0
36457 KNMG U PS Puthuppally  Governme. 16 - 18 19 15 16 ' 15 15 0 0 0
36458 Govt. U P School Puthuppally North Governme] 17 | 21 16 12 2117 14 0 0 O
36459 ‘Govt. up School Krishnapuram ‘LGovernmel 59 81 82 '; 81 85 ' 78 64 0 0 0
36460 Govt U P School Madampil iGovernmef 44 }9_ '-42 52 59 f— 35 29 0 0 0
36461 Govt U P School Kayamkulam Governme. O 0 0 0 55 - 51 72 0 0 0
36501 TECHNICALH S KRISHNAPURAM Govenme 0 O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0 117 120 109
36263 Amala E M L P School Erezha UnaidedR 8 O 6 0O O O O 0 0 O
36297 StJohn s HSS Nursery and Primary School UnaidedR- 71 51 81 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
36071 KIT English H S Kareelakulangara UnaidedR 56 79 95 100 98 81 98 62 68 68
36451  Majlis E M School Kayamkulam  UnaidedR 38 59 54 43 0 0 0 0 0 0
36453 St. Mary's E M School Kayamkulam UnaidedR 98 142 139 18 0 . 0 O 0 0 O
36472 Mahatma E M School Kattanam ‘UnaidedR. 0 0O 0O 0 11 :2 4 0 0 0
36473 S N Vidyapeedom Kayamkulam UnaidedRi 48 57 8 8 59 | 68 78 0O 0 0
36502 |R.V.S.M LP.S PRAYAR UnaidedR| 56 [ 71 [ s8 [ 70 [ o [ o | o | o | o] o
Govt. VHSS Krishnapuram GOVT. 61 47

526
123
12
116
162
58
77
173
61
171
26
86
197
17
74
109
427
35
114
118
530
300
178
346
14
285
805
194
564
35
473
255
108




o

5chools with students - 6th Working Day 2021-22

.
.
. -

finance_typ | 1st_ 2nd_|3rd_ | 4th_ 5th_| 6th_| 7th
SL no code school_name e_name Std | Std | Std | Std Std | Std Std—
1 36003 CM S H S Kattanam Aided 0 1ol ol o36]5t]3s
2 36046 St. Mary's G H S S Kayamkulam Aided o | ol o o] | 244 | 255
3 36048 SVHS Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 65 73 52
4 36049 SKVHS Pathiyoor Aided 0 0 0 0 47 43 41
5 36052 Kopparethu H §S Puthiavila Aided 25 27 31 46 56 57 66
6 36054 High School Koippallikaranma Aided 0 0 0 0 5 8 S
7 36057 CMSHS puthuppally Aided 0 0 0 0 60 70 61
8 36059 NSSHS pullikkanakku Aided 0 0 0 0 80 67 84
9 36055 VSSHS Koippallikaranma Aided 0 0 0 0 33 42 58
10 36050 Panchayat H S Pathiyoor Government O 0 0 0 80 56 62
11 36071 KIT English HS Kareelakulangara Unaided Reco 47 86 76 95 96 91 75
12 36051 MSMHS S Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 58 58 49
13 36053 NRPMH $ S Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 80 95 114
14 36056 RVSMH S S Prayar Aided 0 0 0 0 145 146 168
15 36058 V M H S Krishnapuram Aided 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 36070 PKKSMH $ 'S Kayamkulam Aided 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 36011 High school Chettikulangara Aided 0 0 0 0 91 138 162
18 36045 Govt. Boys H § S Kayamkulam Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0° 96 98 105 351
19 36047 Govt. Girls H $ 'S Kayamkulam Government 0 0 0 0 30 35 44 64 66 89 198
20 36065 Govt. HS'S Ramapuram Government 0 0 0 0 70 80 80 103 124 115
21 36501 TECHNICALH S KRISHNAPURAM Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 120 120
22 36419 CMSLP School Kappil Aided 22 13 19 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 36420 CMSLP school Mankuzhy Aided 16 21 9 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 36421 CMSLP School puthuppally Aided 41 27 40 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 36422 St. Stephen's LP School Kattanam Aided 21 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 36423 BILP School Elippakulam Aided 31 26 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 36424 L P School Kattachira Aided 12 17 21 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 36425 L P School pallickal Naduvilemuri Aided 16 12 20 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 36426 L P School Mankuzhy South Aided 25 20 26 31 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 32 29 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 36427 FGMM S C L P SBharanicavi Aided 29
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31‘
* 32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
a3
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

) I'Ed

36429 M'S M L P School Kayamkulam
36430 CSL p School peringala

36431 Chithiravilasom L P School pallickal
36432 RV L p School Krishnapuram
36433 LP School Cheravally

36434 LP School Njavakkadu

36435 Moh. L p School Eruva east
36436 LP School Nadakkavu

36437 Devaswom LP S Moolasseril
36438 LP School Mukundavilasam
36439 LP School pullukulangara

36447 MG ML p School Karuvattumkuzhy

36448 SKV L p School Eruva East

36449 LPS Arattukulangara

36450 MM K M L P School pathiyoorkala
36242 LP School Erezha North

36243 LP School Kaitha South

36244 L P School Kannamangalam North
36245 L P School Koippal\ikaranma
36253 MSCL p School Kadavoor

36401 Govt. L p School Kayamkulam
36402 Govt. L p School Kappil East
36403 Govt. L p School Tayyilthekku
36404 Govt. L p School Thevalappuram
36406 Govt. L p School peringala

36407 Govt. L p School pullikkanakku
36408 Govt. L p School puthiyavila
36409 Govt. L p School puthuppally
36412 Govt. L p School Keerikkadu
36413 GLPS PALLICKAL

36414 GLPS ERUVA WEST

36415 GLPS ERUVA SOUTH

36416 SRV Govt. LPS puthuppally North
36417 SRKVL p S Evoor South

36418 Govt. SKVLP school Pathiyoor
36201 Govt. L p School Pela

Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Aided
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government
Governmeni
Government
Government
Government
Government
Government

14

22
49
18
32
15
14

22
25
22
11
39
18

29

36
44
16
21
49
14
41

26
53

23
38

17
12

16
43

32
19
20

17
13
22
10
42
12

10

46

30
39
16
26
49
12
51
12
26
64

25
21

20

22
48
18
37
16
22

13
27
18
16
50
18

14

48

34
42
16
21
53
21
58

23
45

15
22

CC‘CCCCC'O

C:CC-CC‘CCC

CCOCCCCC

CCCOCC‘C




67 36202 Govt. L P School Erezha Government 6 2 4

- 68 36203 Govt. L P School Kannamangalam Government 13 16 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 65
ool 69 36222 GLPS THEKKEKARA NORTH Government 5 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
70 36268 Govt. L P S Thekkekara Government 11 12 13 8 10 ¢ 0 0 0 54
‘ 71 36451 Maijlis E M School Kayamkulam UnaidedReco 0 45 s6 51 o g 0 0 o0 o 152
72 36453 St. Mary's E M School Kayamkulam Unaided Reco 122 107 141 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 506
73 36263 Amala E M L P School Erezha Unaided Reco 0 8 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
74 36502 R.V.S.M L.P.S PRAYAR Unaided Reco 47 57 71 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 237
75 36297 St John s HSS Nursery and Primary Scho Unaided Reco 63 73 60 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
76 36462 Aiswaryapradayini U P School Keerikkadt Aided 11 6 10 8 7 11 14 0 0 0 67
77 36463 U P School Elippakulam Aided 32 18 29 49 42 33 42 0 0 0 250
78 36464 M T U P School Kattanam Aided 13 13 25 40 32 28 134 0 0 0 185
79 36465 Chooloor U P School Puthuppally Aided 0 0 0 0 22 19 13 0 0 0 54
20 36466 HH Y SM U P School Kuttitheruvy Aided 53 46 62 58 g 76 69 0 0 0 444
81 36467 U P School Puthiyavila Aided 0 0 0 o 24 17 15 0 0 0 56
82 36468 N RV U P School Vetticode Aided 25 21 20 21 9 6 13 0 0 0 115
23 36469 N N M U P School Kappil East Aided 0 0 0 0 46 47 53 0 0 0 144
84 36470 B 1 U P School Elippakulam Aided 0 0 0 0 34 24 28 0 0 0 26
85 36281 SN U P School Kadavoor Aided 10 4 11 8 23 19 12 0 0 0 87
36 36282 U P School Erezha Aided 13 S 19 22 36 33 30 0 0 0 148
87 36454 Govt. Town U P School Kayamkulam Government 70 69 63 70 88 72 81 0 0 0 513
38 36455 Model U P School Pallickal Government 3 3 S 8 9 3 2 0 0 0 37
89 36457 KNMGUPS Puthuppally Government 22 19 21 20 28 16 16 0] 0 0 142
90 36458 Govt. U P School Puthuppally North Government 14 18 20 17 15 22 17 0 0 0 123
91 36459 Govt. U P School Krishnapuram Government 74 65 97 98 109 97 79 0 0 0 619
92 36460 Govt. U P School Madampil Government 52 52 48 g 61 62 35 0 0 0 361
93 36461 Govt. U P School Kayamkulam Government 0 0 0 0 44 70 71 0 0 0 185
94 36270 Govt. U P School Anjilipra Government 14 9 11 31 13 g B0 o o 96
95 36273 Govt. U P School Kunnamangalom Government 11 10 14 11 7 6 13 0 0 0 77
96 36275 Govt. U P School Thekkekara Government 6 9 5 10 15 10 7 0 0 0 62
97 36278 G U P S KANNAMANGALAM Government 35 44 30 34 46 32 29 0 0 0 250
98 36472 Mahatma E M School Kattanam Unaided Reco 0 0 0 0 7 6 6 0 0 0 19
99 36473 S N Vidyapeedom Kayamkulam Unaided Reco 31 51 57 85 74 60 63 0 0 0 471
100 36060{Capt. NPP MV HSS Kattachira Aided 0 0 0 O | 36 | 38| 26 | s¢ 35 | 42 56 289
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